
Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 515 ALEC RATZELL OPEN MEN 03:43:05 1 515 ALEC RATZELL 100 03:43:05

2 549 MIKE JONES MEN 40-49 03:43:05 2 516 JEFF WATTS 99 03:44:28

3 516 JEFF WATTS OPEN MEN 03:44:28 3 555 MATTHEW PETRARCA 98 03:44:54

4 555 MATTHEW PETRARCA OPEN MEN 03:44:54 4 518 MARTY CHRISTOFFERSON 97 03:46:52

5 518 MARTY CHRISTOFFERSON OPEN MEN 03:46:52 5 502 BENJAMIN FREED 96 03:47:13

6 528 FRANCOIS DAVID MEN 40-49 03:46:56 6 517 MATT WALLER 95 03:57:12

7 502 BENJAMIN FREED OPEN MEN 03:47:13 7 519 ANDREW DUDLE 94 04:02:57

8 525 KENT HARTMOYER MEN 40-49 03:51:56 8 512 NATHAN MELHORN 93 04:02:58

9 517 MATT WALLER OPEN MEN 03:57:12 9 507 PARKER TINSLEY 92 04:06:04

10 519 ANDREW DUDLE OPEN MEN 04:02:57 10 513 MARCUS COX 91 04:06:06

11 512 NATHAN MELHORN OPEN MEN 04:02:58 11 521 JIMMY TONER 90 04:17:21

12 550 JOHN HUNTER MEN 40-49 04:03:00 12 520 ZACHARY REPP 89 04:18:35

13 507 PARKER TINSLEY OPEN MEN 04:06:04 13 514 DAKOTA SCHAEFFER 88 04:21:00

14 513 MARCUS COX OPEN MEN 04:06:06 14 557 CURTIS SMITH 87 04:23:33

15 521 JIMMY TONER OPEN MEN 04:17:21 15 506 MATT COLLINS 86 04:33:05

16 520 ZACHARY REPP OPEN MEN 04:18:35 16 504 NATHANIEL BECKSTEAD 85 04:40:08

17 514 DAKOTA SCHAEFFER OPEN MEN 04:21:00 17 501 KEITH CORDARO 84 04:53:14

18 558 MIKE CARRIGLITTO MEN 40-49 04:23:22 18 511 ETHAN PLUMMER 83 05:08:11

19 557 CURTIS SMITH OPEN MEN 04:23:33 19 503 EDWARD WALTZ 82 05:16:31

20 524 DUSTIN HANNUM MEN 40-49 04:27:11 20 509 WESLEY BAKER 81 05:20:57

21 527 MATTHEW SMITLEY MEN 40-49 04:29:03 21 560 BRUCE BRINKER 79 05:29:00

22 544 ZACHARY WILLS MEN 50+ 04:29:39 22 551 BENJAMIN REINKE 78 05:32:03

Saturday, May 11, 2024

Parker Dam Gravel Grinder

S.B. Elliott State Park - Parker Dam State Park - Moshannon State Forest

72-Mile Results (Full Series)

 



23 559 MICHAEL POOLE MEN 40-49 04:32:13 23 510 MATT DONNELLY 77 06:01:53

24 506 MATT COLLINS OPEN MEN 04:33:05 24 552 JOEL NANKMAN 76 06:25:48

25 545 STEPHANIE POOLE OPEN WOMEN 04:37:58 - 562 BRENT BUTLER 0 DNF

26 504 NATHANIEL BECKSTEAD OPEN MEN 04:40:08

27 556 NATE GALLAHER MEN 40-49 04:41:04 Men 40-49

28 540 JAMES MASTERSON MEN 50+ 04:45:14 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

29 501 KEITH CORDARO OPEN MEN 04:53:14 1 549 MIKE JONES 100 03:43:05

30 537 ROB BEIGHLEY MEN 50+ 04:53:15 2 528 FRANCOIS DAVID 99 03:46:56

31 530 MATT REININGER MEN 40-49 04:57:22 3 525 KENT HARTMOYER 98 03:51:56

32 511 ETHAN PLUMMER OPEN MEN 05:08:11 4 550 JOHN HUNTER 97 04:03:00

33 548 SANDRA LEARY OPEN WOMEN 05:10:47 5 558 MIKE CARRIGLITTO 96 04:23:22

34 503 EDWARD WALTZ OPEN MEN 05:16:31 6 524 DUSTIN HANNUM 95 04:27:11

35 536 STEVE MARKS MEN 50+ 05:19:28 7 527 MATTHEW SMITLEY 94 04:29:03

36 509 WESLEY BAKER OPEN MEN 05:20:57 8 559 MICHAEL POOLE 93 04:32:13

37 526 STEVE MAYERNICK MEN 40-49 05:23:49 9 556 NATE GALLAHER 92 04:41:04

38 560 BRUCE BRINKER OPEN MEN 05:29:00 10 530 MATT REININGER 91 04:57:22

39 529 BRADLEY LOWEKAMP MEN 40-49 05:30:05 11 526 STEVE MAYERNICK 90 05:23:49

40 551 BENJAMIN REINKE OPEN MEN 05:32:03 12 529 BRADLEY LOWEKAMP 89 05:30:05

41 554 ALLEGRA DAWES OPEN WOMEN 05:36:36 13 523 AUGUST BENZOW 88 05:39:08

42 523 AUGUST BENZOW MEN 40-49 05:39:08

43 539 HELMUT DOLL MEN 50+ 05:43:09 Men 50+

44 510 MATT DONNELLY OPEN MEN 06:01:53 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

45 547 ELIZABETH WILLIAMS OPEN WOMEN 06:06:53 1 544 ZACHARY WILLS 100 04:29:39

46 552 JOEL NANKMAN OPEN MEN 06:25:48 2 540 JAMES MASTERSON 99 04:45:14

47 553 JESSICA NANKMAN OPEN WOMEN 06:25:48 3 537 ROB BEIGHLEY 98 04:53:15

48 546 LIZ SCHACK OPEN WOMEN 06:26:20 4 536 STEVE MARKS 97 05:19:28

- 535 LEN IRVINE MEN 50+ DNF 5 539 HELMUT DOLL 96 05:43:09

- 561 HAYLEY CHAMBERLIN OPEN WOMEN DNF - 535 LEN IRVINE 0 DNF

- 562 BRENT BUTLER OPEN MEN DNF

Open Women

Overall-Men Place Bib Name Series Points Time

Place Bib Name Category Time 1 545 STEPHANIE POOLE 100 04:37:58

1 515 ALEC RATZELL OPEN MEN 03:43:05 2 548 SANDRA LEARY 99 05:10:47

2 549 MIKE JONES MEN 40-49 03:43:05 3 554 ALLEGRA DAWES 98 05:36:36



3 516 JEFF WATTS OPEN MEN 03:44:28 4 547 ELIZABETH WILLIAMS 97 06:06:53

4 555 MATTHEW PETRARCA OPEN MEN 03:44:54 5 553 JESSICA NANKMAN 96 06:25:48

5 518 MARTY CHRISTOFFERSON OPEN MEN 03:46:52 6 546 LIZ SCHACK 95 06:26:20

6 528 FRANCOIS DAVID MEN 40-49 03:46:56 - 561 HAYLEY CHAMBERLIN 0 DNF

7 502 BENJAMIN FREED OPEN MEN 03:47:13

8 525 KENT HARTMOYER MEN 40-49 03:51:56

9 517 MATT WALLER OPEN MEN 03:57:12

10 519 ANDREW DUDLE OPEN MEN 04:02:57

11 512 NATHAN MELHORN OPEN MEN 04:02:58

12 550 JOHN HUNTER MEN 40-49 04:03:00

13 507 PARKER TINSLEY OPEN MEN 04:06:04

14 513 MARCUS COX OPEN MEN 04:06:06

15 521 JIMMY TONER OPEN MEN 04:17:21

16 520 ZACHARY REPP OPEN MEN 04:18:35

17 514 DAKOTA SCHAEFFER OPEN MEN 04:21:00

18 558 MIKE CARRIGLITTO MEN 40-49 04:23:22

19 557 CURTIS SMITH OPEN MEN 04:23:33

20 524 DUSTIN HANNUM MEN 40-49 04:27:11

21 527 MATTHEW SMITLEY MEN 40-49 04:29:03

22 544 ZACHARY WILLS MEN 50+ 04:29:39

23 559 MICHAEL POOLE MEN 40-49 04:32:13

24 506 MATT COLLINS OPEN MEN 04:33:05

25 504 NATHANIEL BECKSTEAD OPEN MEN 04:40:08

26 556 NATE GALLAHER MEN 40-49 04:41:04

27 540 JAMES MASTERSON MEN 50+ 04:45:14

28 501 KEITH CORDARO OPEN MEN 04:53:14

29 537 ROB BEIGHLEY MEN 50+ 04:53:15

30 530 MATT REININGER MEN 40-49 04:57:22

31 511 ETHAN PLUMMER OPEN MEN 05:08:11

32 503 EDWARD WALTZ OPEN MEN 05:16:31

33 536 STEVE MARKS MEN 50+ 05:19:28

34 509 WESLEY BAKER OPEN MEN 05:20:57

35 526 STEVE MAYERNICK MEN 40-49 05:23:49

36 560 BRUCE BRINKER OPEN MEN 05:29:00



37 529 BRADLEY LOWEKAMP MEN 40-49 05:30:05

38 551 BENJAMIN REINKE OPEN MEN 05:32:03

39 523 AUGUST BENZOW MEN 40-49 05:39:08

40 539 HELMUT DOLL MEN 50+ 05:43:09

41 510 MATT DONNELLY OPEN MEN 06:01:53

42 552 JOEL NANKMAN OPEN MEN 06:25:48

- 535 LEN IRVINE MEN 50+ DNF

- 562 BRENT BUTLER OPEN MEN DNF

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 545 STEPHANIE POOLE OPEN WOMEN 04:37:58

2 548 SANDRA LEARY OPEN WOMEN 05:10:47

3 554 ALLEGRA DAWES OPEN WOMEN 05:36:36

4 547 ELIZABETH WILLIAMS OPEN WOMEN 06:06:53

5 553 JESSICA NANKMAN OPEN WOMEN 06:25:48

6 546 LIZ SCHACK OPEN WOMEN 06:26:20

- 561 HAYLEY CHAMBERLIN OPEN WOMEN DNF

Continue scrolling down for Half and Short Series results



Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 212 PETER SHOTWELL OPEN MEN 02:35:48 1 212 PETER SHOTWELL 100 02:35:48

2 247 SAM BECKER MEN 40-49 02:40:21 2 228 BRIAN FITZGERALD 99 02:44:50

3 228 BRIAN FITZGERALD OPEN MEN 02:44:50 3 220 TODD BROWN 98 02:53:52

4 341 LANCE DIONNE MEN 40-49 02:48:57 4 342 JARROD HUSKA 97 02:53:52

5 349 JASON ZIMMERMAN MEN 50-59 02:49:00 5 237 JON HOFFMANN 96 02:57:27

6 340 JOHN DIGREGORIO MEN 40-49 02:52:38 6 203 COLIN LUTHER 95 03:07:14

7 281 JAMES FURMAN MEN 50-59 02:53:51 7 235 ANDREW YACINA 94 03:14:27

8 220 TODD BROWN OPEN MEN 02:53:52 8 240 RYAN WHEATLEY 93 03:22:11

9 342 JARROD HUSKA OPEN MEN 02:53:52 9 205 CORY HANLON 92 03:25:55

10 304 STEVE BRAY CLYDESDALE 02:54:35 10 230 AVERY SPONSLER 91 03:30:32

11 237 JON HOFFMANN OPEN MEN 02:57:27 11 233 BEN MCCONNELL 90 03:37:56

12 258 JOSEPH MCCRACKEN MEN 40-49 02:57:29 12 229 ARIC SPONSLER 89 03:49:47

13 243 DAVID LUSHER MEN 40-49 02:57:43 13 213 ABRAM LAPP 88 03:53:54

14 254 KEN MCDONALD MEN 40-49 03:02:13 14 223 JAMES CURTIS 87 04:00:52

15 296 TIM GIFT MEN 60+ 03:03:35 15 222 MATTHEW MORAN 86 04:10:19

16 294 CHRISTOPHER HARRER MEN 60+ 03:04:07 16 232 NATHANIEL JACKSON 85 04:19:30

17 272 JOHN YOUNG MEN 50-59 03:05:04 17 217 JONAS FISHER 84 04:26:32

18 203 COLIN LUTHER OPEN MEN 03:07:14 18 227 KEVIN FOUST 83 04:27:37

19 286 WILL CELLINE MEN 60+ 03:07:16 19 218 BENNY PINTO 82 04:49:36

20 306 KEVIN MCCRACKEN CLYDESDALE 03:07:17 20 344 ZANE THIRY 81 05:17:39

21 253 RICHARD ASKREN MEN 40-49 03:08:46 - 224 BRETT MCCRACKEN 0 DNF

22 282 DON HOFFMAN MEN 50-59 03:09:47

23 284 THOMAS WANDZILAK MEN 50-59 03:10:46 Men 40-49

24 337 BRAD OBER MEN 60+ 03:10:48 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

25 295 DAVID STAUFFER MEN 60+ 03:10:51 1 247 SAM BECKER 100 02:40:21

26 235 ANDREW YACINA OPEN MEN 03:14:27 2 341 LANCE DIONNE 99 02:48:57

27 293 RODNEY BERARD MEN 60+ 03:16:50 3 340 JOHN DIGREGORIO 98 02:52:38

28 336 BETH LEASURE-HUDSON WOMEN 50+ 03:17:03 4 258 JOSEPH MCCRACKEN 97 02:57:29

29 269 RICHARD KOWALCZYK MEN 50-59 03:18:36 5 243 DAVID LUSHER 96 02:57:43

49-Mile Results (Half Series)



30 262 DAVE JONES MEN 50-59 03:20:22 6 254 KEN MCDONALD 95 03:02:13

31 240 RYAN WHEATLEY OPEN MEN 03:22:11 7 253 RICHARD ASKREN 94 03:08:46

32 298 WILLIAM VITULLI MEN 60+ 03:22:12 8 260 JONATHAN GREEVER 93 03:25:39

33 260 JONATHAN GREEVER MEN 40-49 03:25:39 9 252 RICH BON 92 03:29:28

34 300 RICH ALLEN MEN 60+ 03:25:54 10 339 KEVIN CLAIR 91 03:31:13

35 205 CORY HANLON OPEN MEN 03:25:55 11 257 STEVEN MIESZKOWSKI 90 03:32:03

36 276 DOUG MCCRACKEN MEN 50-59 03:27:58 12 348 P. KHALIL SAUCIER 89 03:39:49

37 252 RICH BON MEN 40-49 03:29:28 13 250 CHAD DORN 88 03:52:02

38 312 DANIELLE OHLSON OPEN WOMEN 03:30:04

39 230 AVERY SPONSLER OPEN MEN 03:30:32 Men 50-59

40 320 KRISTIN UDVARI WOMEN 50+ 03:30:43 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

41 339 KEVIN CLAIR MEN 40-49 03:31:13 1 349 JASON ZIMMERMAN 100 02:49:00

42 257 STEVEN MIESZKOWSKI MEN 40-49 03:32:03 2 281 JAMES FURMAN 99 02:53:51

43 345 KEVIN JACKSON MEN 50-59 03:33:15 3 272 JOHN YOUNG 98 03:05:04

44 274 JEFFREY MOCK MEN 50-59 03:36:37 4 282 DON HOFFMAN 97 03:09:47

45 343 MICHAEL JAROSICK MEN 60+ 03:37:42 5 284 THOMAS WANDZILAK 96 03:10:46

46 338 CARL SIRLES MEN 60+ 03:37:55 6 269 RICHARD KOWALCZYK 95 03:18:36

47 233 BEN MCCONNELL OPEN MEN 03:37:56 7 262 DAVE JONES 94 03:20:22

48 348 P. KHALIL SAUCIER MEN 40-49 03:39:49 8 276 DOUG MCCRACKEN 93 03:27:58

49 270 DAVID KLEBER MEN 50-59 03:41:07 9 345 KEVIN JACKSON 92 03:33:15

50 327 DIANA WOLFE WOMEN 50+ 03:42:30 10 274 JEFFREY MOCK 91 03:36:37

51 301 DJ HETRICK CLYDESDALE 03:46:20 11 270 DAVID KLEBER 90 03:41:07

52 333 MARCIA PARKINSON WOMEN 50+ 03:46:40 12 279 BILL ESCHRICH 89 03:47:17

53 279 BILL ESCHRICH MEN 50-59 03:47:17 13 273 TIM CRISSMAN 88 03:58:48

54 289 KEN MELIA MEN 60+ 03:49:33 14 265 DAN HARSHMAN 87 04:15:11

55 229 ARIC SPONSLER OPEN MEN 03:49:47 15 275 RON MCCONNELL 86 04:16:01

56 313 KRISTEN SHANKEL OPEN WOMEN 03:49:49 16 267 KEITH CUMPSTON 85 04:25:00

57 250 CHAD DORN MEN 40-49 03:52:02

58 213 ABRAM LAPP OPEN MEN 03:53:54 Men 60+

59 323 LYNN BOTELHO WOMEN 50+ 03:54:56 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

60 314 JANELLE JACQUES OPEN WOMEN 03:57:32 1 296 TIM GIFT 100 03:03:35

61 331 AMY FOWLER WOMEN 50+ 03:57:46 2 294 CHRISTOPHER HARRER 99 03:04:07

62 273 TIM CRISSMAN MEN 50-59 03:58:48 3 286 WILL CELLINE 98 03:07:16

63 330 MARIE PARKER WOMEN 50+ 03:59:27 4 337 BRAD OBER 97 03:10:48



64 316 KATHERINE GRAHAM WOMEN 40-49 04:00:30 5 295 DAVID STAUFFER 96 03:10:51

65 319 KATHLEEN HUGHES WOMEN 50+ 04:00:30 6 293 RODNEY BERARD 95 03:16:50

66 223 JAMES CURTIS OPEN MEN 04:00:52 7 298 WILLIAM VITULLI 94 03:22:12

67 328 SUE BERNABEI WOMEN 50+ 04:06:28 8 300 RICH ALLEN 93 03:25:54

68 303 QUINTIN EASON CLYDESDALE 04:09:00 9 343 MICHAEL JAROSICK 92 03:37:42

69 222 MATTHEW MORAN OPEN MEN 04:10:19 10 338 CARL SIRLES 91 03:37:55

70 326 SHELLY HANNON WOMEN 50+ 04:11:10 11 289 KEN MELIA 90 03:49:33

71 305 JUSTIN THOMAS CLYDESDALE 04:14:10 12 291 ED MAFF 89 04:14:46

72 291 ED MAFF MEN 60+ 04:14:46 13 299 MARC KAPLAN 88 04:25:09

73 265 DAN HARSHMAN MEN 50-59 04:15:11 14 290 ERIC FREED 87 04:30:52

74 275 RON MCCONNELL MEN 50-59 04:16:01

75 325 CYNTHIA BERARD WOMEN 50+ 04:16:05 Clydesdale

76 329 TRACEY SPEIRS WOMEN 50+ 04:18:53 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

77 317 MICHELLE BRADFORD WOMEN 40-49 04:18:54 1 304 STEVE BRAY 100 02:54:35

78 232 NATHANIEL JACKSON OPEN MEN 04:19:30 2 306 KEVIN MCCRACKEN 99 03:07:17

79 267 KEITH CUMPSTON MEN 50-59 04:25:00 3 301 DJ HETRICK 98 03:46:20

80 299 MARC KAPLAN MEN 60+ 04:25:09 4 303 QUINTIN EASON 97 04:09:00

81 217 JONAS FISHER OPEN MEN 04:26:32 5 305 JUSTIN THOMAS 96 04:14:10

82 227 KEVIN FOUST OPEN MEN 04:27:37 6 307 MATT HAZZARD 95 04:59:00

83 334 EUNICE MOON WOMEN 50+ 04:30:10

84 290 ERIC FREED MEN 60+ 04:30:52 Open Women

85 346 KARLA EISCH WOMEN 50+ 04:48:57 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

86 218 BENNY PINTO OPEN MEN 04:49:36 1 312 DANIELLE OHLSON 100 03:30:04

87 318 PAM SEMANIK WOMEN 50+ 04:57:17 2 313 KRISTEN SHANKEL 99 03:49:49

88 307 MATT HAZZARD CLYDESDALE 04:59:00 3 314 JANELLE JACQUES 98 03:57:32

89 347 ALLIE POPE BURGER WOMEN 40-49 05:02:55

90 322 ANGELA RIDGEL WOMEN 50+ 05:04:42 Women 40-49

91 321 LAURA JONES WOMEN 50+ 05:04:44 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

92 344 ZANE THIRY OPEN MEN 05:17:39 1 316 KATHERINE GRAHAM 100 04:00:30

- 224 BRETT MCCRACKEN OPEN MEN DNF 2 317 MICHELLE BRADFORD 99 04:18:54

3 347 ALLIE POPE BURGER 98 05:02:55

Overall-Men

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 212 PETER SHOTWELL OPEN MEN 02:35:48



2 247 SAM BECKER MEN 40-49 02:40:21 Women 50+

3 228 BRIAN FITZGERALD OPEN MEN 02:44:50 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

4 341 LANCE DIONNE MEN 40-49 02:48:57 1 336 BETH LEASURE-HUDSON 100 03:17:03

5 349 JASON ZIMMERMAN MEN 50-59 02:49:00 2 320 KRISTIN UDVARI 99 03:30:43

6 340 JOHN DIGREGORIO MEN 40-49 02:52:38 3 327 DIANA WOLFE 98 03:42:30

7 281 JAMES FURMAN MEN 50-59 02:53:51 4 333 MARCIA PARKINSON 97 03:46:40

8 220 TODD BROWN OPEN MEN 02:53:52 5 323 LYNN BOTELHO 96 03:54:56

9 342 JARROD HUSKA OPEN MEN 02:53:52 6 331 AMY FOWLER 95 03:57:46

10 304 STEVE BRAY CLYDESDALE 02:54:35 7 330 MARIE PARKER 94 03:59:27

11 237 JON HOFFMANN OPEN MEN 02:57:27 8 319 KATHLEEN HUGHES 93 04:00:30

12 258 JOSEPH MCCRACKEN MEN 40-49 02:57:29 9 328 SUE BERNABEI 92 04:06:28

13 243 DAVID LUSHER MEN 40-49 02:57:43 10 326 SHELLY HANNON 91 04:11:10

14 254 KEN MCDONALD MEN 40-49 03:02:13 11 325 CYNTHIA BERARD 90 04:16:05

15 296 TIM GIFT MEN 60+ 03:03:35 12 329 TRACEY SPEIRS 89 04:18:53

16 294 CHRISTOPHER HARRER MEN 60+ 03:04:07 13 334 EUNICE MOON 88 04:30:10

17 272 JOHN YOUNG MEN 50-59 03:05:04 14 346 KARLA EISCH 87 04:48:57

18 203 COLIN LUTHER OPEN MEN 03:07:14 15 318 PAM SEMANIK 86 04:57:17

19 286 WILL CELLINE MEN 60+ 03:07:16 16 322 ANGELA RIDGEL 85 05:04:42

20 306 KEVIN MCCRACKEN CLYDESDALE 03:07:17 17 321 LAURA JONES 84 05:04:44

21 253 RICHARD ASKREN MEN 40-49 03:08:46

22 282 DON HOFFMAN MEN 50-59 03:09:47

23 284 THOMAS WANDZILAK MEN 50-59 03:10:46

24 337 BRAD OBER MEN 60+ 03:10:48

25 295 DAVID STAUFFER MEN 60+ 03:10:51

26 235 ANDREW YACINA OPEN MEN 03:14:27

27 293 RODNEY BERARD MEN 60+ 03:16:50

28 269 RICHARD KOWALCZYK MEN 50-59 03:18:36

29 262 DAVE JONES MEN 50-59 03:20:22

30 240 RYAN WHEATLEY OPEN MEN 03:22:11

31 298 WILLIAM VITULLI MEN 60+ 03:22:12

32 260 JONATHAN GREEVER MEN 40-49 03:25:39

33 300 RICH ALLEN MEN 60+ 03:25:54

34 205 CORY HANLON OPEN MEN 03:25:55

35 276 DOUG MCCRACKEN MEN 50-59 03:27:58



36 252 RICH BON MEN 40-49 03:29:28

37 230 AVERY SPONSLER OPEN MEN 03:30:32

38 339 KEVIN CLAIR MEN 40-49 03:31:13

39 257 STEVEN MIESZKOWSKI MEN 40-49 03:32:03

40 345 KEVIN JACKSON MEN 50-59 03:33:15

41 274 JEFFREY MOCK MEN 50-59 03:36:37

42 343 MICHAEL JAROSICK MEN 60+ 03:37:42

43 338 CARL SIRLES MEN 60+ 03:37:55

44 233 BEN MCCONNELL OPEN MEN 03:37:56

45 348 P. KHALIL SAUCIER MEN 40-49 03:39:49

46 270 DAVID KLEBER MEN 50-59 03:41:07

47 301 DJ HETRICK CLYDESDALE 03:46:20

48 279 BILL ESCHRICH MEN 50-59 03:47:17

49 289 KEN MELIA MEN 60+ 03:49:33

50 229 ARIC SPONSLER OPEN MEN 03:49:47

51 250 CHAD DORN MEN 40-49 03:52:02

52 213 ABRAM LAPP OPEN MEN 03:53:54

53 273 TIM CRISSMAN MEN 50-59 03:58:48

54 223 JAMES CURTIS OPEN MEN 04:00:52

55 303 QUINTIN EASON CLYDESDALE 04:09:00

56 222 MATTHEW MORAN OPEN MEN 04:10:19

57 305 JUSTIN THOMAS CLYDESDALE 04:14:10

58 291 ED MAFF MEN 60+ 04:14:46

59 265 DAN HARSHMAN MEN 50-59 04:15:11

60 275 RON MCCONNELL MEN 50-59 04:16:01

61 232 NATHANIEL JACKSON OPEN MEN 04:19:30

62 267 KEITH CUMPSTON MEN 50-59 04:25:00

63 299 MARC KAPLAN MEN 60+ 04:25:09

64 217 JONAS FISHER OPEN MEN 04:26:32

65 227 KEVIN FOUST OPEN MEN 04:27:37

66 290 ERIC FREED MEN 60+ 04:30:52

67 218 BENNY PINTO OPEN MEN 04:49:36

68 307 MATT HAZZARD CLYDESDALE 04:59:00

69 344 ZANE THIRY OPEN MEN 05:17:39



- 224 BRETT MCCRACKEN OPEN MEN DNF

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 336 BETH LEASURE-HUDSON WOMEN 50+ 03:17:03

2 312 DANIELLE OHLSON OPEN WOMEN 03:30:04

3 320 KRISTIN UDVARI WOMEN 50+ 03:30:43

4 327 DIANA WOLFE WOMEN 50+ 03:42:30

5 333 MARCIA PARKINSON WOMEN 50+ 03:46:40

6 313 KRISTEN SHANKEL OPEN WOMEN 03:49:49

7 323 LYNN BOTELHO WOMEN 50+ 03:54:56

8 314 JANELLE JACQUES OPEN WOMEN 03:57:32

9 331 AMY FOWLER WOMEN 50+ 03:57:46

10 330 MARIE PARKER WOMEN 50+ 03:59:27

11 316 KATHERINE GRAHAM WOMEN 40-49 04:00:30

12 319 KATHLEEN HUGHES WOMEN 50+ 04:00:30

13 328 SUE BERNABEI WOMEN 50+ 04:06:28

14 326 SHELLY HANNON WOMEN 50+ 04:11:10

15 325 CYNTHIA BERARD WOMEN 50+ 04:16:05

16 329 TRACEY SPEIRS WOMEN 50+ 04:18:53

17 317 MICHELLE BRADFORD WOMEN 40-49 04:18:54

18 334 EUNICE MOON WOMEN 50+ 04:30:10

19 346 KARLA EISCH WOMEN 50+ 04:48:57

20 318 PAM SEMANIK WOMEN 50+ 04:57:17

21 347 ALLIE POPE BURGER WOMEN 40-49 05:02:55

22 322 ANGELA RIDGEL WOMEN 50+ 05:04:42

23 321 LAURA JONES WOMEN 50+ 05:04:44



Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 390 DAVID REDMOND OPEN MEN 01:22:55 1 390 DAVID REDMOND 100 01:22:55

2 391 NICHOLAS DAGENAIS OPEN MEN 01:25:55 2 391 NICHOLAS DAGENAIS 99 01:25:55

3 397 RYAN BACON OPEN MEN 01:26:05 3 397 RYAN BACON 98 01:26:05

4 382 JEFF SCHAEFFER MEN 45+ 01:28:44 4 396 TOMMY TEWELL 97 01:30:03

5 396 TOMMY TEWELL OPEN MEN 01:30:03 5 389 RYAN MAREK 96 01:33:02

6 381 BRAD ACKER MEN 45+ 01:31:18 6 371 GRAYSON STEINBUHLER 95 01:33:14

7 389 RYAN MAREK OPEN MEN 01:33:02 7 395 BRENT MORGAN 94 01:42:17

8 371 GRAYSON STEINBUHLER OPEN MEN 01:33:14 8 398 MARK SOBOTA 93 01:45:03

9 383 JUSTIN PRICE MEN 45+ 01:36:03 9 394 NOAH ADAMS 92 01:52:25

10 380 TOM LOUDER MEN 45+ 01:41:04 10 399 ALEX MORGAN 91 02:12:39

11 395 BRENT MORGAN OPEN MEN 01:42:17 11 370 COLIN STEINBUHLER 90 02:15:54

12 385 LUKE HOTCHKISS MEN 45+ 01:42:59 12 393 STEVEN MARSHALL 89 02:55:01

13 398 MARK SOBOTA OPEN MEN 01:45:03

14 374 JEANIE KIM WOMEN 45+ 01:47:12 Men 45+

15 373 DENISE BORTREE WOMEN 45+ 01:47:13 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

16 372 JODIE PELLISH WOMEN 45+ 01:48:42 1 382 JEFF SCHAEFFER 100 01:28:44

17 394 NOAH ADAMS OPEN MEN 01:52:25 2 381 BRAD ACKER 99 01:31:18

18 248 ROB GIANNAMORE MEN 45+ 01:58:26 3 383 JUSTIN PRICE 98 01:36:03

19 375 NANCY CRISSMAN WOMEN 45+ 02:00:45 4 380 TOM LOUDER 97 01:41:04

20 399 ALEX MORGAN OPEN MEN 02:12:39 5 385 LUKE HOTCHKISS 96 01:42:59

21 370 COLIN STEINBUHLER OPEN MEN 02:15:54 6 248 ROB GIANNAMORE 95 01:58:26

22 369 PETER STEINBUHLER MEN 45+ 02:15:55 7 369 PETER STEINBUHLER 94 02:15:55

23 378 THOMAS LECHLEITNER MEN 45+ 02:16:04 8 378 THOMAS LECHLEITNER 93 02:16:04

24 377 JACQUELINE PERCHINSKE OPEN WOMEN 02:16:44 9 386 JASON RIDGEL 92 02:22:18

25 386 JASON RIDGEL MEN 45+ 02:22:18 10 388 DAVID SEMANIK 91 02:22:18

26 388 DAVID SEMANIK MEN 45+ 02:22:18 - 368 JOHN LISSFELT 0 DNF

27 393 STEVEN MARSHALL OPEN MEN 02:55:01 - 384 JASON SMITH 0 DNF

- 368 JOHN LISSFELT MEN 45+ DNF

- 384 JASON SMITH MEN 45+ DNF

23-Mile Results (Short Series)



Overall-Men Open Women

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 390 DAVID REDMOND OPEN MEN 01:22:55 1 377 JACQUELINE PERCHINSKE 100 02:16:44

2 391 NICHOLAS DAGENAIS OPEN MEN 01:25:55

3 397 RYAN BACON OPEN MEN 01:26:05 Women 45+

4 382 JEFF SCHAEFFER MEN 45+ 01:28:44 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

5 396 TOMMY TEWELL OPEN MEN 01:30:03 1 374 JEANIE KIM 100 01:47:12

6 381 BRAD ACKER MEN 45+ 01:31:18 2 373 DENISE BORTREE 99 01:47:13

7 389 RYAN MAREK OPEN MEN 01:33:02 3 372 JODIE PELLISH 98 01:48:42

8 371 GRAYSON STEINBUHLER OPEN MEN 01:33:14 4 375 NANCY CRISSMAN 97 02:00:45

9 383 JUSTIN PRICE MEN 45+ 01:36:03

10 380 TOM LOUDER MEN 45+ 01:41:04

11 395 BRENT MORGAN OPEN MEN 01:42:17

12 385 LUKE HOTCHKISS MEN 45+ 01:42:59

13 398 MARK SOBOTA OPEN MEN 01:45:03

14 394 NOAH ADAMS OPEN MEN 01:52:25

15 248 ROB GIANNAMORE MEN 45+ 01:58:26

16 399 ALEX MORGAN OPEN MEN 02:12:39

17 370 COLIN STEINBUHLER OPEN MEN 02:15:54

18 369 PETER STEINBUHLER MEN 45+ 02:15:55

19 378 THOMAS LECHLEITNER MEN 45+ 02:16:04

20 386 JASON RIDGEL MEN 45+ 02:22:18

21 388 DAVID SEMANIK MEN 45+ 02:22:18

22 393 STEVEN MARSHALL OPEN MEN 02:55:01

- 368 JOHN LISSFELT MEN 45+ DNF

- 384 JASON SMITH MEN 45+ DNF

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 374 JEANIE KIM WOMEN 45+ 01:47:12

2 373 DENISE BORTREE WOMEN 45+ 01:47:13

3 372 JODIE PELLISH WOMEN 45+ 01:48:42

4 375 NANCY CRISSMAN WOMEN 45+ 02:00:45

5 377 JACQUELINE PERCHINSKE OPEN WOMEN 02:16:44


